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4:02 PM
03/17/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 01/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 3,315,819.88
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 113 items
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -53,581.12 -53,581.12
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -24,327.88 -77,909.00
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Vision Service Plan X -1,840.72 -79,749.72
General Journal 01/03/2023 2023 ... X -942.00 -80,691.72
Check 01/03/2023 480 Imaging Partners Of... X -393.00 -81,084.72
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -354.50 -81,439.22
Check 01/03/2023 473 Todd Robinson X -50.00 -81,489.22
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -35.00 -81,524.22
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -81,549.22
Check 01/03/2023 ACH Paypal X -0.23 -81,549.45
Check 01/04/2023 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -139,261.48 -220,810.93
Check 01/04/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -19,406.87 -240,217.80
General Journal 01/04/2023 2023 ... X -4,211.12 -244,428.92
Check 01/04/2023 ACH Anthem Life X -1,417.99 -245,846.91
Check 01/05/2023 ACH Dominion Energy X -229.53 -246,076.44
Check 01/06/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -776.10 -246,852.54
Check 01/06/2023 481 The orthopedic Cent... X -526.95 -247,379.49
General Journal 01/06/2023 2023 ... X -159.96 -247,539.45
Check 01/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -247,589.45
Check 01/07/2023 476 Holly Seifert X -25.00 -247,614.45
General Journal 01/09/2023 2023 ... X -43,928.69 -291,543.14
Check 01/09/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,326.31 -293,869.45
Check 01/09/2023 479 Timberlake Surgery ... X -1,529.00 -295,398.45
Check 01/09/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -372.19 -295,770.64
Check 01/09/2023 477 Justin Gunterman X -226.78 -295,997.42
Check 01/09/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -296,022.42
Check 01/09/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -296,047.42
Check 01/10/2023 1833 Eric Middleton Brooks X -125,000.00 -421,047.42
Check 01/10/2023 1832. Williams Michelle X -30,000.00 -451,047.42
General Journal 01/11/2023 2023 ... X -5,252.50 -456,299.92
General Journal 01/11/2023 2023 ... X -1,350.00 -457,649.92
General Journal 01/11/2023 2023 ... X -55.30 -457,705.22
Check 01/11/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -30.00 -457,735.22
Check 01/11/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -457,760.22
General Journal 01/12/2023 2023 ... X -50,412.83 -508,173.05
Check 01/12/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -508,198.05
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -9,485.21 -517,683.26
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -8,529.75 -526,213.01
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -8,389.12 -534,602.13
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -6,537.59 -541,139.72
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -2,907.27 -544,046.99
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -2,716.58 -546,763.57
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -2,501.55 -549,265.12
General Journal 01/13/2023 2023 ... X -2,286.79 -551,551.91
Check 01/13/2023 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -49.02 -551,600.93
Check 01/13/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.50 -551,646.43
Check 01/17/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -2,800.08 -554,446.51
Check 01/17/2023 484 Total Access Urgent... X -235.43 -554,681.94
Check 01/17/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -554,756.94
Check 01/17/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -23.00 -554,779.94
General Journal 01/18/2023 2023 ... X -1,219.39 -555,999.33
Check 01/18/2023 483 Robert John Rudock X -441.41 -556,440.74
Check 01/18/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -85.00 -556,525.74
Check 01/18/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -35.00 -556,560.74
General Journal 01/19/2023 2023 ... X -13,542.38 -570,103.12
General Journal 01/19/2023 2023 ... X -125.08 -570,228.20
Check 01/19/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -570,253.20
General Journal 01/19/2023 2023 ... X -3.06 -570,256.26
General Journal 01/19/2023 2023 ... X -2.46 -570,258.72
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -59,158.06 -629,416.78
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -53,885.31 -683,302.09
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -50,171.79 -733,473.88
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -45,268.96 -778,742.84
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -27,440.77 -806,183.61
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -13,378.94 -819,562.55
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4:02 PM
03/17/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 01/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -12,958.44 -832,520.99
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -11,181.71 -843,702.70
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X -10,703.04 -854,405.74
Check 01/20/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -3,798.39 -858,204.13
Check 01/20/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,643.60 -859,847.73
Check 01/20/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -328.94 -860,176.67
Check 01/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -860,226.67
Check 01/20/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.50 -860,272.17
General Journal 01/23/2023 2023 ... X -4,495.00 -864,767.17
Check 01/23/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -3,369.64 -868,136.81
Check 01/23/2023 486 Justin Gunterman X -1,925.81 -870,062.62
Check 01/23/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -870,112.62
Transfer 01/24/2023 X -1,000,000.00 -1,870,112.62
Check 01/24/2023 ACH Guardian X -24,131.93 -1,894,244.55
General Journal 01/24/2023 2023 ... X -2,037.05 -1,896,281.60
Check 01/24/2023 478 Premier Anesthesia X -359.70 -1,896,641.30
General Journal 01/24/2023 2023 ... X -253.00 -1,896,894.30
General Journal 01/25/2023 2023 ... X -274,264.11 -2,171,158.41
Check 01/25/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -38.50 -2,171,196.91
Check 01/26/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -2,171,221.91
Check 01/27/2023 26481... East Dallas Diesel X -67,302.71 -2,238,524.62
Check 01/27/2023 26481... American Beauty Mil... X -3,250.00 -2,241,774.62
Check 01/27/2023 ACH Prog County X -2,630.00 -2,244,404.62
Check 01/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -254.35 -2,244,658.97
Check 01/30/2023 26481... Mr, Chander Bhatia X -25,000.00 -2,269,658.97
Transfer 01/30/2023 X -18,000.00 -2,287,658.97
General Journal 01/30/2023 2023 ... X -5,910.00 -2,293,568.97
General Journal 01/30/2023 2023 ... X -5,910.00 -2,299,478.97
General Journal 01/30/2023 2023 ... X -4,895.00 -2,304,373.97
Check 01/30/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -342.39 -2,304,716.36
General Journal 01/30/2023 2023 ... X -228.63 -2,304,944.99
Check 01/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -80.00 -2,305,024.99
Check 01/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -2,305,049.99
Check 01/30/2023 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -17.00 -2,305,066.99
Check 01/30/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -15.00 -2,305,081.99
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -151,5639.37 -2,456,621.36
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -148,030.19 -2,604,651.55
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -145,336.12 -2,749,987.67
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -134,440.26 -2,884,427.93
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -49,937.39 -2,934,365.32
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -49,846.27 -2,984,211.59
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -46,020.84 -3,030,232.43
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -44,982.34 -3,075,214.77
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -12,085.79 -3,087,300.56
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -3,156.51 -3,090,457.07
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -2,170.27 -3,092,627.34
Check 01/31/2023 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -1,859.62 -3,094,486.96
General Journal 01/31/2023 2023 ... X -271.00 -3,094,757.96

Total Checks and Payments -3,094,757.96 -3,094,757.96

Deposits and Credits - 49 items
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 0.03 0.03
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 0.20 0.23
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 611.91 612.14
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 799.81 1,411.95
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 2,478.57 3,890.52
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 2,902.51 6,793.03
Deposit 01/05/2023 X 0.23 6,793.26
Deposit 01/05/2023 X 587.50 7,380.76
Deposit 01/05/2023 X 997.00 8,377.76
General Journal 01/05/2023 2023 ... X 1,604.50 9,982.26
Deposit 01/05/2023 X 67,302.71 77,284.97
Deposit 01/06/2023 X 135.00 77,419.97
Deposit 01/09/2023 X 52.00 77,471.97
Deposit 01/09/2023 X 229.53 77,701.50
Deposit 01/10/2023 X 155.00 77,856.50
Deposit 01/10/2023 X 125,000.00 202,856.50
Deposit 01/11/2023 X 28.00 202,884.50
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4:02 PM
03/17/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 01/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 01/11/2023 X 30,000.00 232,884.50
Deposit 01/12/2023 X 10.00 232,894.50
Deposit 01/12/2023 X 30.00 232,924.50
Deposit 01/12/2023 X 150.00 233,074.50
Deposit 01/17/2023 X 304.30 233,378.80
Deposit 01/18/2023 X 428.30 233,807.10
Deposit 01/18/2023 X 740.80 234,547.90
Deposit 01/20/2023 X 20.00 234,567.90
Deposit 01/20/2023 X 60.00 234,627.90
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X 2,331.67 236,959.57
General Journal 01/20/2023 2023 ... X 5,493.07 242,452.64
Deposit 01/20/2023 X 2,207,398.53 2,449,851.17
Deposit 01/23/2023 X 355.00 2,450,206.17
Deposit 01/23/2023 X 400.00 2,450,606.17
Deposit 01/24/2023 X 30.00 2,450,636.17
Deposit 01/24/2023 X 50.00 2,450,686.17
Deposit 01/24/2023 X 379.25 2,451,065.42
Deposit 01/24/2023 X 24,131.93 2,475,197.35
Deposit 01/25/2023 X 30.00 2,475,227.35
Deposit 01/25/2023 X 280.00 2,475,507.35
Deposit 01/26/2023 X 138.30 2,475,645.65
Deposit 01/26/2023 X 267.70 2,475,913.35
Deposit 01/26/2023 X 26,275.87 2,502,189.22
Deposit 01/30/2023 X 3,250.00 2,505,439.22
Deposit 01/30/2023 X 25,000.00 2,530,439.22
Deposit 01/30/2023 X 27,523.90 2,557,963.12
Deposit 01/31/2023 X 0.08 2,557,963.20
Deposit 01/31/2023 X 0.09 2,557,963.29
Deposit 01/31/2023 X 3.50 2,557,966.79
Deposit 01/31/2023 X 27.36 2,557,994.15
Deposit 01/31/2023 X 84.00 2,558,078.15
Deposit 01/31/2023 X 2,630.00 2,560,708.15

Total Deposits and Credits 2,560,708.15 2,560,708.15

Total Cleared Transactions -534,049.81 -534,049.81
Cleared Balance -534,049.81 2,781,770.07
Register Balance as of 01/31/2023 -534,049.81 2,781,770.07

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 33 items
General Journal 02/02/2023 2023 ... -243,357.32 -243,357.32
General Journal 02/03/2023 2023 ... -6,034.92 -249,392.24
General Journal 02/03/2023 2023 ... -1,611.16 -251,003.40
General Journal 02/10/2023 2023 ... -62,180.10 -313,183.50
General Journal 02/14/2023 2023 ... -20,490.18 -333,673.68
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -7,812.46 -341,486.14
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -7,097.22 -348,583.36
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -6,544.51 -355,127.87
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -5,866.78 -360,994.65
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -2,169.18 -363,163.83
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -2,072.99 -365,236.82
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -2,007.86 -367,244.68
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -1,776.98 -369,021.66
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... -690.00 -369,711.66
General Journal 02/16/2023 2023 ... -239,933.70 -609,645.36
General Journal 02/21/2023 2023 ... -36,430.66 -646,076.02
General Journal 02/27/2023 2023 ... -319,270.00 -965,346.02
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -159,629.23 -1,124,975.25
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -157,589.57 -1,282,564.82
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -147,624.23 -1,430,189.05
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -138,491.81 -1,568,680.86
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -53,891.32 -1,622,572.18
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -51,460.03 -1,674,032.21
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -46,717.87 -1,720,750.08
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -45,710.17 -1,766,460.25
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -3,800.36 -1,770,260.61
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4:02 PM
03/17/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 01/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -1,960.42 -1,772,221.03
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -969.67 -1,773,190.70
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... -271.00 -1,773,461.70
General Journal 03/01/2023 2023 ... -140.00 -1,773,601.70
General Journal 03/01/2023 2023 ... -55.00 -1,773,656.70
General Journal 03/02/2023 2023 ... -65,568.41 -1,839,225.11
General Journal 03/14/2023 2023 ... -2,750.00 -1,841,975.11

Total Checks and Payments -1,841,975.11 -1,841,975.11

Deposits and Credits - 4 items
General Journal 03/14/2023 2023 ... 2,750.00 2,750.00
General Journal 03/17/2023 2023 ... 49.99 2,799.99
General Journal 03/17/2023 2023 ... 78.35 2,878.34
General Journal 03/17/2023 2023 ... 272.07 3,150.41

Total Deposits and Credits 3,150.41 3,150.41

Total New Transactions -1,838,824.70 -1,838,824.70
Ending Balance -2,372,874.51 942,945.37
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- Statement Period Date: 1/1/2023 - 1/31/2023
)/) Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED Account
Number:
FIFTH THIRD BANK
(ST. LOUIS) i
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 45263-0900 %
Banking Center: St Louis

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS

0 Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544 9

Account Summary - -

01/01 Beginning Balance $3,315,819.88 Number of Days in Period 31
15 Checks $(256,265.79)
98  Withdrawals / Debits $(2,838,492.17)
48 Deposits / Credits $2,560,680.79
Interest Earned and Paid $27.36
01/31 Ending Balance $2,781,770.07
Checks 15 checks totaling $256,265.79
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check
Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
473 i 01/03 50.00 480 i 01/03 393.00 1832% 01/10 30,000.00
476%i 01/17 25.00 481 i 01/06 526.95 1833 i 01/10 125,000.00
477 i 01/09 226.78 483*i 01/18 441.41 26481684*i 01/30 25,000.00
478 i 01/24 359.70 484 i 01/17 235.43 26481685 i 01/27 67,302.71
479 i 01/09 1,529.00 486%i 01/23 1,925.81 26481700%i 01/30 3,250.00
Withdrawals / Debits 98 items totaling $2,838,492.17
Date Amount Description
01/03 0.23 PAYPAL ACCTVERIFY 1024414588454 010323
01/03 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010323
01/03 35.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010323
01/03 354.50 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-1-BANK 010323
01/03 942.00 Bill.com Payables 016HQPFRT2HZK9X Gateway Science Academ First Student,Inc Bill.com
016HQPFRT2HZKOX Inv #9422249 010323
01/03 1,840.72 VSP INSURANCE CO 1005285627 1412309892 7410638758 TRN*1*1412309892 010323
01/03 24,327.88 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569269001898314 DAMAR HASAN 010323
01/03 53,581.12 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
01/04 1,417.99 Anthem Life K26L ACH PYMT 8GJDH2R9DO5U Gateway Science Academ 010423
01/04 4,211.12 Bill.com Payables 016SCITFR210CU6 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016SCITFR210CU6 010423
01/04 19,406.87 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001498107816 010423
01/04 139,261.48 ANTHEM BLUE W210 EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FLO0878907 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010423
01/05 229.53 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT DOMINION ENERGY BILLPAY DOMINION ENERGY 010523
01/06 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I1-BANK MED-I-BANK 010623
01/06 159.96 Bill.com Payables 016NXTDFU2I6E9I Gateway Science Academ LAMP Bill.com 016NXTDFU2I6E9I Inv
#101757 010623
01/06 776.10 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 1048072504 010623
01/09 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 010923
01/09 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I1-BANK MED-I-BANK 010923
01/09 372.19 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-1-BANK 010923
01/09 2,326.31 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-1-BANK 010923
01/09 43,928.69 Bill.com Payables 016WPALRV2I16Y1W Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016WPALRV2I6Y1W 010923
01/11 30.00 MBI SETL MED-I1-BANK MED-I-BANK 011123
01/11 55.30 Bill.com Payables 016SNZJRU2ICLYO Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com
016SNZJRUZ2ICLYO Inv #78778280 011123
01/11 1,350.00 Bill.com Payables 016NUHDBX2ICLYN Gateway Science Academ First Student,Inc Bill.com

016NUHDBX2ICLYN Inv #9423061 011123

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking Page 1 of 4



>3

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Withdrawals / Debits - continued

Date Amount Description

01/11 5,252.50 Bill.com Payables 016RTKOWD2ICLYP Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com
016RTKOWD2ICLYP Multiple invoices 011123

01/12 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 011223

01/12 25.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 011223

01/12 50,412.83 Bill.com Payables 016VNZONN2ID3JX Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016VNZONN2ID3JX 011223

01/13 45.50 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 011323

01/13 49.02 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 2789323 011323

01/13 2,286.79 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 2,501.55 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 2,716.58 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 2,907.27 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 6,537.59 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 8,389.12 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 8,529.75 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/13 9,485.21 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011323

01/17 23.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 011723

01/17 75.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 011723

01/17 2,800.08 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5877030000 011723

01/18 35.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 011823

01/18 85.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 011823

01/18 1,219.39 Bill.com Payables 016ZAINIO21L878 Gateway Science Academ CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES Bill.com
016ZAINIO21L878 Acct #44244 - Inv #INV14981 0

01/19 2.46 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011923

01/19 3.06 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011923

01/19 25.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 011923

01/19 125.08 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 011923

01/19 13,542.38 Bill.com Payables 016NHZQFW2ILNZX Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016NHZQFW2ILNZX 011923

01/20 45.50 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 012023

01/20 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 012023

01/20 328.94 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5286129100 012023

01/20 1,643.60 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 1048072504 012023

01/20 3,798.39 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 9690140000 012023

01/20 10,703.04 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 11,181.71 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 12,958.44 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 13,378.94 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 27,440.77 Bill.com Payables 016SCLNJC2I06BT Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016SCLNJC2106BT 012023

01/20 45,268.96 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 50,171.79 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 53,885.31 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/20 59,158.06 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 012023

01/23 50.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 012323

01/23 3,369.64 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 7040303033 012323

01/23 4,495.00 Bill.com Payables 016QDXWDR2I1QA41 Gateway Science Academ Niche.com, Inc. Bill.com
016QDXWDR2IQA41 Inv #123242 012323

01/24 253.00 Bill.com Payables 016NZNQCX2ITRGD Gateway Science Academ LPi Bill.com 016NZNQCX2ITRGD Inv
#705441 012423

01/24 2,037.05 Bill.com Payables 016 TUBUOW2ITRGC Gateway Science Academ ST LOUIS AMERICAN NEWSPAPER
Bill.com 016 TUBUOW2ITRGC Inv #0101926-IN 012423

01/24 24,131.93 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 012423

01/24 1,000,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 012423

01/25 38.50 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 012523

01/25 274,264.11 Bill.com Payables 016LXRBDM2IU6Z1 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016LXRBDM2IU6ZI 012523

01/26 25.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 012623

01/27 254.35 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I1-BANK MED-1-BANK 012723

01/27 2,630.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT PROG COUNTY MUT INS PREM POL 965486355 012723
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- Statement Period Date: 1/1/2023 - 1/31/2023
)/) Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED Account

Number:
FIFTH THIRD BANK
(ST. LOUIS)

P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 45263-0900 . .
Banking Center: St Louis

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

0
LOUIS Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544 9
Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
01/30 15.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 013023
01/30 17.00 PITNEY BOWES PAYMENT 800090900928286 Accounts Payable 013023
01/30 25.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 013023
01/30 80.00 MBI SETL MED-1-BANK MED-I-BANK 013023
01/30 228.63 Bill.com Payables 016PBCRKL2J1D1R Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016PBCRKL2J1D1R Inv
#919911868 013023
01/30 271.00 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 342.39 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 013023
01/30 2,170.27 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 3,156.51 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 4,895.00 Bill.com Payables 016GCNVFV2J1D1S Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com
016GCNVFV2J1D1S Inv #2022 013023
01/30 5,910.00 Bill.com Payables 016URXZDL2J1D1U Gateway Science Academ Outfront Media Bill.com
016URXZDL2J1D1U Inv #05756867 013023
01/30 5,910.00 Bill.com Payables 016YEMAPU2J1D1T Gateway Science Academ Outfront Media Bill.com
016YEMAPU2J1D1T Inv #05756868 013023
01/30 44,982.34 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 46,020.84 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 49,846.27 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 49,937.39 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 134,440.26 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 145,336.12 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 148,030.19 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 151,539.37 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 013023
01/30 18,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 013023
01/31 1,859.62 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 630974286438164 013123
01/31 12,085.79 Bill.com Payables 016 TOJKXY2J1WVC Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables
016TOJKXY2J1WVC 013123
Deposits / Credits 48 items totaling $2,560,680.79
Date Amount Description
01/03 0.03 PAYPAL ACCTVERIFY 1024414588453 010323
01/03 0.20 PAYPAL ACCTVERIFY 1024414588448 010323
01/03 611.91 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-VAD6W500C8H5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010323
01/03 799.81 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-F7T6D8W9P9Q5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010323
01/03 2,478.57 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 481580 FindurSWAP 69575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010323
01/03 2,902.51 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-10E4H6E4P8J5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 010323
01/05 0.23 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN GSA 010523
01/05 587.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T2E3D0L9Z2H9 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010523
01/05 997.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G2R8V7U9N9Z9 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010523
01/05 1,604.50 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016YJQQKU2I3PL3 Gateway Science Academ Laclede Cab Bill.com 016YJQQKU2I3PL3
Inv #2807-039-- bill.com Check Num 0105
01/06 135.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-G1B5Y2K5L2H1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010623
01/09 52.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-18E7Z3W7G4S8 GATEWAY ACADEMY 010923
01/09 229.53 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN GSA 010723
01/10 155.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F8T8C8A1S1WO0 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011023
01/11 28.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-R9B2R5N808U1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011123
01/11 30,000.00 RETURNED ITEM/STOP PAYMENT OR ALERT
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FIFTH THIRD BANK

Deposits / Credits - continued

Date Amount Description

01/11 125,000.00 RETURNED ITEM/STOP PAYMENT OR ALERT

01/12 10.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Y2N6C4U1K8M6 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011223

01/17 304.30 RevTrak 8003235953 3d5n-4b3-r2rgag Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011723

01/18 150.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-SOM7P6TOM7Q3 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011823

01/18 428.30 RevTrak 8003235953 3d6w-k1b-p95xyz Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011823

01/18 740.80 RevTrak 8003235953 3d7z-r94-w6hm7b Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 011823

01/19 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-H5Z3R6M0OY411 GATEWAY ACADEMY 011923

01/20 20.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T9G6V1L0J6G6 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012023

01/20 60.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3del-q3p-my812v Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012023

01/20 2,331.67 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016QUYMOZ2IPAJK Gateway Science Academ Lakeshore Learning Bill.com
016QUYMOZ2IPAJK Inv #499503-- bill.com Check Num

01/20 5,493.07 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016ZXOQGX2IPAJI Gateway Science Academ Lakeshore Learning Bill.com
016ZXOQGX2IPAJI Inv #258313071422-- bill.com Che

01/20 2,207,398.53 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00001182300284 GATEWAY SCIENCE 012023

01/23 355.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3dg4-wa6-hhqd0j Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012323

01/23 400.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N4O0XOU5T5L1 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012323

01/24 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-M2B6J4L7C9T8 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012423

01/24 50.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3dhg-66k-bjjj8k Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012423

01/24 379.25 RevTrak 8003235953 3djj-b9g-pry2ea Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012423

01/24 24,131.93 INCOMING WIRE TRANS 012423

01/25 30.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-W4R7L818V4F3 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012523

01/25 280.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-F711B1R5M317 GATEWAY ACADEMY 012523

01/26 138.30 RevTrak 8003235953 3dp7-9e8-1m40e2 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012623

01/27 267.70 RevTrak 8003235953 3dqd-w96-2w1p8h Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 012723

01/27 26,275.87 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00001252300276 GATEWAY SCIENCE 012723

01/30 27,523.90 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00001262300291 GATEWAY SCIENCE 013023

01/30 67,302.71 RETURNED ITEM/COUNTERFEIT

01/31 0.08 Papaya Payments ACCTVERIFY 1J9JOPM25 013123

01/31 0.09 Papaya Payments ACCTVERIFY I85K6WEO2 013123

01/31 3.50 RevTrak 8003235953 3dw7-wgg-jmk4nv Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 013123

01/31 84.00 RevTrak 8003235953 3dx3-vwe-xxxph8 Gateway Sci Acad St Lo 013123

01/31 2,630.00 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN GSA 013123

01/31 3,250.00 RETURNED ITEM/COUNTERFEIT

01/31 25,000.00 RETURNED ITEM/COUNTERFEIT

Daily Balance Summary

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/03 250,000.00 01/12 250,000.00 01/24 250,000.00
01/04 250,000.00 01/13 250,000.00 01/25 250,000.00
01/05 250,000.00 01/17 250,000.00 01/26 250,000.00
01/06 250,000.00 01/18 250,000.00 01/27 250,000.00
01/09 250,000.00 01/19 250,000.00 01/30 250,000.00
01/10 250,000.00 01/20 250,000.00 01/31 250,000.00
01/11 250,000.00 01/23 250,000.00

Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/03 2,991,063.46 01/12 2,723,238.62 01/24 3,576,820.22
01/04 2,826,766.00 01/13 2,679,790.24 01/25 3,302,827.61
01/05 2,829,725.70 01/17 2,676,936.03 01/26 3,302,940.91
01/06 2,828,347.69 01/18 2,676,474.33 01/27 3,259,297.42
01/09 2,780,196.25 01/19 2,662,806.35 01/30 2,514,720.45
01/10 2,625,351.25 01/20 4,588,096.17 01/31 2,531,770.07
01/11 2,773,691.45 01/23 4,579,010.72
Interest Earned and Paid Average Investment Rate Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$27.36 0.010% $27.36
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Statement Period Date: 1/1/2023 - 1/31/2023
)/ ; Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED Account

FIFTH THIRD BANK Numbes: SN
(ST. LOUIS)

P.0. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis
GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST 0 Ban.king .Center Phone: 800-972-3030
LOUIS Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601

SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544 9
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FIFTH THIRD BANK
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-
FIFTH THIRD BANK

(ST. LOUIS)
P.0. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 45263-0900

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS

1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544

Statement Period Date: 1/1/2023 - 1/31/2023
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED Account
Number:

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729
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FIFTH THIRD BANK
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10:30 AM
03/22/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 2,781,770.07
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 104 items
Check 02/01/2023 489 BJC Healthcare X -4,087.17 -4,087.17
Check 02/01/2023 488 BJC Healthcare X -718.68 -4,805.85
Check 02/01/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.50 -4,826.35
Check 02/01/2023 ACH X -0.05 -4,826.40
General Journal 02/02/2023 2023 ... X -243,357.32 -248,183.72
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -52,417.67 -300,601.39
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -50,857.00 -351,458.39
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -18,656.83 -370,115.22
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -10,930.36 -381,045.58
Check 02/02/2023 26481... Yoyu Realty X -2,958.07 -384,003.65
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Vision Service Plan X -1,898.14 -385,901.79
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Anthem Life X -712.62 -386,614.41
Check 02/02/2023 ACH X -500.00 -387,114.41
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -387,189.41
Check 02/02/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -387,214.41
Check 02/03/2023 26481... Champion Fast X -16,000.00 -403,214.41
General Journal 02/03/2023 2023 ... X -6,034.92 -409,249.33
General Journal 02/03/2023 2023 ... X -1,611.16 -410,860.49
Check 02/03/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -411,860.49
Check 02/03/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -412,860.49
Check 02/03/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -412,880.49
Check 02/03/2023 ACH X -0.04 -412,880.53
Check 02/06/2023 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -138,994.93 -551,875.46
Check 02/06/2023 490 Edisa Husejinovic X -1,735.75 -553,611.21
Check 02/06/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -554,611.21
Check 02/06/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -555,611.21
Check 02/06/2023 2004 Walmart X -586.31 -556,197.52
Check 02/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -109.61 -556,307.13
Check 02/06/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -556,382.13
Check 02/07/2023 491 Royal Gasimov X -6,615.00 -562,997.13
Check 02/07/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -54.92 -563,052.05
Check 02/07/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -563,077.05
Check 02/08/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -564,077.05
Check 02/08/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -565,077.05
Check 02/08/2023 3068 Henbor X -375.37 -565,452.42
Check 02/08/2023 3082 Harbor Freight tools X -239.41 -565,691.83
Check 02/08/2023 ACH RevTrak X -106.44 -565,798.27
Check 02/08/2023 ACH X -0.04 -565,798.31
Check 02/09/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -566,798.31
Check 02/09/2023 ACH X -1,000.00 -567,798.31
Check 02/09/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -567,873.31
General Journal 02/10/2023 2023 ... X -62,180.10 -630,053.41
Check 02/10/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -630,103.41
Check 02/13/2023 ACH X -419.92 -630,523.33
Check 02/13/2023 485 Holly Seifert X -152.70 -630,676.03
Check 02/13/2023 ACH X -50.00 -630,726.03
Check 02/13/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -43.71 -630,769.74
Check 02/13/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -43.00 -630,812.74
Check 02/13/2023 ACH X -10.00 -630,822.74
General Journal 02/14/2023 2023 ... X -20,490.18 -651,312.92
Check 02/14/2023 36014 Dana Cowford X -3,000.00 -654,312.92
Check 02/14/2023 482 Enis Gokgoz X -25.00 -654,337.92
Check 02/14/2023 487 Haley Ann Pepper X -25.00 -654,362.92
Check 02/15/2023 ACH Guardian X -24,131.93 -678,494.85
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -7,812.46 -686,307.31
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -7,097.22 -693,404.53
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -6,544.51 -699,949.04
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -5,866.78 -705,815.82
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -2,169.18 -707,985.00
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -2,072.99 -710,057.99
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -2,007.86 -712,065.85
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -1,776.98 -713,842.83
General Journal 02/15/2023 2023 ... X -690.00 -714,532.83
Check 02/15/2023 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -49.02 -714,581.85
General Journal 02/16/2023 2023 ... X -239,933.70 -954,515.55
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10:30 AM
03/22/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Check 02/16/2023 ACH X -419.92 -954,935.47
Check 02/16/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -954,985.47
Check 02/16/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -955,035.47
Check 02/16/2023 ACH X -10.00 -955,045.47
Check 02/17/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -955,095.47
Check 02/17/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -45.00 -955,140.47
General Journal 02/21/2023 2023 ... X -36,430.66 -991,571.13
Check 02/21/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -2,967.60 -994,538.73
Check 02/21/2023 ACH X -2,095.36 -996,634.09
Check 02/21/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,165.50 -997,799.59
Check 02/21/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,079.53 -998,879.12
Check 02/21/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -294 .43 -999,173.55
Check 02/21/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -201.28 -999,374.83
Check 02/21/2023 493 Riley, Jacop X -177.65 -999,552.48
Check 02/21/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -999,577.48
Check 02/23/2023 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -2,455.92 -1,002,033.40
Check 02/24/2023 ACH X -2,095.36 -1,004,128.76
Check 02/24/2023 ACH WEX Bank X -170.17 -1,004,298.93
Check 02/24/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -70.00 -1,004,368.93
Check 02/24/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,004,393.93
General Journal 02/27/2023 2023 ... X -319,270.00 -1,323,663.93
Check 02/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -4,211.20 -1,327,875.13
Check 02/27/2023 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,327,900.13
Transfer 02/28/2023 X -2,500,000.00 -3,827,900.13
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -159,629.23 -3,987,529.36
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -157,589.57 -4,145,118.93
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -147,624.23 -4,292,743.16
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -138,491.81 -4,431,234.97
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -53,891.32 -4,485,126.29
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -51,460.03 -4,536,586.32
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -46,717.87 -4,583,304.19
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -45,710.17 -4,629,014.36
Check 02/28/2023 494 BJC Healthcare X -5,885.32 -4,634,899.68
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -3,800.36 -4,638,700.04
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -1,960.42 -4,640,660.46
Check 02/28/2023 ACH X -1,791.34 -4,642,451.80
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -969.67 -4,643,421.47
General Journal 02/28/2023 2023 ... X -271.00 -4,643,692.47
Check 02/28/2023 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -199.80 -4,643,892.27

Total Checks and Payments -4,643,892.27 -4,643,892.27

Deposits and Credits - 71 items
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 0.03 0.03
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 0.05 0.08
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 0.16 0.24
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 646.12 646.36
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 1,568.29 2,214.65
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 2,588.39 4,803.04
Deposit 02/01/2023 X 2,709.42 7,512.46
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 0.01 7,512.47
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 0.03 7,512.50
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 0.05 7,512.55
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 231.35 7,743.90
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 239.50 7,983.40
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 247.50 8,230.90
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 279.00 8,509.90
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 500.00 9,009.90
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 2,958.07 11,967.97
Deposit 02/03/2023 X 50,857.00 62,824.97
Deposit 02/06/2023 X 0.04 62,825.01
Deposit 02/06/2023 X 10.00 62,835.01
Deposit 02/06/2023 X 425.00 63,260.01
Deposit 02/06/2023 X 1,000.00 64,260.01
Deposit 02/06/2023 X 1,000.00 65,260.01
Deposit 02/06/2023 X 16,000.00 81,260.01
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 0.04 81,260.05
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 79.35 81,339.40
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 140.00 81,479.40
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10:30 AM
03/22/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 160.00 81,639.40
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 350.00 81,989.40
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 586.31 82,575.71
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 1,000.00 83,575.71
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 1,000.00 84,575.71
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 1,000.00 85,575.71
Deposit 02/07/2023 X 1,000.00 86,575.71
Deposit 02/08/2023 X 479.47 87,055.18
Deposit 02/08/2023 X 1,000.00 88,055.18
Deposit 02/08/2023 X 1,000.00 89,055.18
Deposit 02/09/2023 X 15.00 89,070.18
Deposit 02/09/2023 X 239.41 89,309.59
Deposit 02/09/2023 X 375.37 89,684.96
Deposit 02/10/2023 X 106.44 89,791.40
Deposit 02/10/2023 X 298.34 90,089.74
Deposit 02/10/2023 X 344.00 90,433.74
Deposit 02/10/2023 X 530.65 90,964.39
Deposit 02/13/2023 X 600.00 91,564.39
Deposit 02/14/2023 X 10.00 91,574.39
Deposit 02/14/2023 X 50.00 91,624.39
Deposit 02/14/2023 X 280.50 91,904.89
Deposit 02/14/2023 X 419.92 92,324.81
Deposit 02/14/2023 X 462.40 92,787.21
Deposit 02/15/2023 X 10.00 92,797.21
Deposit 02/15/2023 X 50.00 92,847.21
Deposit 02/15/2023 X 60.00 92,907.21
Deposit 02/15/2023 X 235.00 93,142.21
Deposit 02/15/2023 X 419.92 93,562.13
Deposit 02/15/2023 X 3,000.00 96,562.13
Deposit 02/16/2023 X 195.00 96,757.13
Deposit 02/17/2023 X 285.00 97,042.13
Deposit 02/20/2023 X 1,802,078.35 1,899,120.48
Deposit 02/21/2023 X 60.00 1,899,180.48
Deposit 02/21/2023 X 574.35 1,899,754.83
Deposit 02/22/2023 X 316.35 1,900,071.18
Deposit 02/22/2023 X 2,095.36 1,902,166.54
Deposit 02/23/2023 X 200.00 1,902,366.54
Deposit 02/23/2023 X 624.00 1,902,990.54
Deposit 02/23/2023 X 2,095.36 1,905,085.90
Deposit 02/24/2023 X 403.40 1,905,489.30
Deposit 02/27/2023 X 350.00 1,905,839.30
Deposit 02/28/2023 X 14.36 1,905,853.66
Deposit 02/28/2023 X 351.70 1,906,205.36
Deposit 02/28/2023 X 584.00 1,906,789.36
Deposit 02/28/2023 X 44,254.81 1,951,044.17

Total Deposits and Credits 1,951,044.17 1,951,044.17

Total Cleared Transactions -2,692,848.10 -2,692,848.10
Cleared Balance -2,692,848.10 88,921.97
Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 -2,692,848.10 88,921.97

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 4 items
General Journal 03/01/2023 2023 ... -140.00 -140.00
General Journal 03/01/2023 2023 ... -55.00 -195.00
General Journal 03/02/2023 2023 ... -65,568.41 -65,763.41
General Journal 03/14/2023 2023 ... -2,750.00 -68,513.41

Total Checks and Payments -68,513.41 -68,513.41
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10:30 AM
03/22/23

Gateway Science Academy of St Louis

Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 - Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 4 items
General Journal 03/14/2023 2023 ... 2,750.00 2,750.00
General Journal 03/17/2023 2023 ... 49.99 2,799.99
General Journal 03/17/2023 2023 ... 78.35 2,878.34
General Journal 03/17/2023 2023 ... 272.07 3,150.41
Total Deposits and Credits 3,150.41 3,150.41
Total New Transactions -65,363.00 -65,363.00
Ending Balance -2,758,211.10 23,558.97
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FIFTH THIRD BANK

(ST. LOUIS) 3
P.0. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 45263-0900 %

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST

Statement Period Date: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED
Account Number

Banking Center: St Louis
0 Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary _

02/01 Beginning Balance $2,781,770.07 Number of Days in Period 28
15 Checks $(42,581.43)
89  Withdrawals / Debits $(4,601,310.84)
70  Deposits / Credits $1,951,029.81
Interest Earned and Paid $14.36
02/28 Ending Balance $88,921.97
Checks 15 checks totaling $42,581.43
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check
Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
482 i 02/14 25.00 490 i 02/06 1,735.75 3068*i 02/08 375.37
